



TOWN OF NEWTOWN

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING DIRECTOR

TO: *Distribution
FROM: Purchasing Authority
SUBJECT: Bid Award – Equipment (Bid #2023-26)
DATE: May 25, 2023

The Purchasing Authority of the Town of Newtown is pleased to award from the sealed bids held on May 10, 2023 the above bid to 10 contractors; Nagy Bros. Construction LLC, LRM, Inc., The Stone Construction Co Inc., Giglio Landscape Services, QJF Services, Connecticut Tree Doctor, Newtown Arbor, American Contracting, Budget Tree & Stump Removal, LLC and Total Land and Tree Service to the lowest bidder who is available and meets all Town, State and Federal requirements, as applicable. In the event that the lowest bidder is not available in a timely manner, award would go the lowest available bidder. The award start date is July 1, 2023.

The following bids were received:

Nagy Bros. Construction LLC
LRM, Inc.
The Stone Construction Co Inc.
Giglio Landscape Services
QJF Services
Connecticut Tree Doctor
Newtown Arbor
American Contracting
Budget Tree & Stump Removal, LLC
Total Land and Tree Service

This award is contingent upon receipt, by the Finance Department and a Certificate of Insurance naming the Town of Newtown as an additional insured.

This letter is **not** authorization to proceed. If you proceed prior to an approved purchase order, you do so without authorization and at your own risk. The Town looks forward to working with you.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Daniel C. Rosenthal", written over a horizontal line.

Daniel C. Rosenthal
First Selectman

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Robert G. Tait", written over a horizontal line.

Robert G. Tait
Finance Director

RGT/kkm

*Distribution

Nagy Bros. Construction LLC

EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION 2023-2024

VENDOR	EQUIPMENT	MAKE	MODEL	WEIGHT	Description-special attachments	Equipment Only			Equipment and Operator		
						Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month
Nagy Bros. Construction	Backhoe	CAT	416	14,000	Backhoe Loader				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Stone Construction	Backhoe	CAT	426	18,800	Bucket 1 1/2 Yards				\$120/hr	\$120/hr	\$120/hr
Stone Construction	Backhoe	CAT	420	18,600	Bucket 1 1/2 Yards				\$125/hr	\$125/hr	\$125/hr
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Brush Chipper	Brush Bandit	1590	9,500	18" Chipper				\$1,500	\$6,000	\$24,000
Newtown Arbor	Brush Chipper	Brush Bandit	1990	9,500	21" Brush Bandit Chipper with Grapple				\$6,000	\$24,000	\$40,000
American Contracting	Brush Chipper (12 in)	Bandit				700	2800	10500	700	2800	10500
Giglio Landscape Services	Brush Chipper (12 in)	Vermier	BC1000XL	6,000					\$1,000	\$3,600	\$11,000
LRM	Brush Chipper (12 in)	Brush Bandit	252XP		With Winch				NB	NB	NB
QJF Services	Brush Chipper (12 in)	Brush Bandit	200+	6,000	12" Wood Chipper	\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000	NB	\$5,400	\$21,600
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Brush Chipper (15 in)	Morbark	M15R		15 inch Brush Chipper	\$720	\$3,600	\$14,400	\$1,080	\$8,500	\$34,000
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Brush Chipper (15 in)	Morbark	M15R		15 inch Brush Chipper				\$1,700	\$8,500	\$34,000
QJF Services	Brush Chipper (15 in)	Brush Bandit	15XP	8,500	15" Wood Chipper				\$1,700	\$8,500	\$34,000
Total Land&Tree Service	Brush Chipper (15 in)	Peterson	4310	48,800	Trak Chipper 35"	\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000	\$1,360	\$6,800	\$27,200
Total Land&Tree Service	Brush Chipper (15 in)	CBI	6800	80,000	Grinder				\$4,900	NB	NB
Total Land&Tree Service	Brush Chipper (15 in)	Morbark	18		Chipper - Tire				\$8,000	NB	NB
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Bucket Truck - 61 Feet	GMC	Topkick	28,000	70 Foot Bucket Truck				\$1,300	\$7,500	\$30,000
QJF Services	Bucket Truck - 61 Feet	International	4900	33,000	65' Bucket	\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000	\$1,500	NB	NB
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Bucket Truck to 61'	International	4700	32,000	75 Foot Bucket Truck				NB	\$6,000	\$24,000
Newtown Arbor	Bucket Truck-61 Feet	International	40000	32,000	75 Foot Bucket Truck	\$600	\$3,000	\$12,000	\$1,600	\$8,000	\$32,000
LRM	Buildozer	John Deere	650G	30,000	6 Way Blade				\$840	\$4,200	\$16,800
LRM	Buildozer	John Deere	D6	36,000	6 Way Blade				\$1,280	\$6,400	\$25,600
Nagy Bros. Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D3G	15,000	6 Way Blad				\$1,120	\$5,600	\$22,400
Nagy Bros. Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D6	35,000					\$1,280	\$6,400	\$25,600
Stone Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D-4G	16,000	4 Way Tilt Blade				\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr
Stone Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D-5C	18,500	4 Way Tilt Blade				\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr
Stone Construction	Buildozer	John Deere	650	26,000	4 Way Tilt Blade				\$125/hr	\$125/hr	\$125/hr
Stone Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D-8K	85,000	4 Way Tilt Blade				\$150/hr	\$150/hr	\$150/hr
Stone Construction	Buildozer	CAT	D-8R	85,000	4 Way Tilt Blade				\$175/hr	\$175/hr	\$175/hr
Total Land&Tree Service	Buildozer	CAT	D6HXL	50,000	Buildozer				\$2,900	NB	NB
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Chipper Box Truck	Ford	F750		Chipper Box Truck				\$960	\$4,800	\$19,200
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Chipper Box Truck	International	4300	25,900	20 Yard Box				\$1,200	\$500	\$20,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Chipper Box Truck	F550			15 Yard Chip Truck				\$800	\$4,000	\$12,000
Newtown Arbor	Chipper Box Truck	International	4800	25,500	Chip Truck-14 Yards	\$400	\$2,000	\$8,000	\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000
QJF Services	Chipper Box Truck	Ford	F-650	26,000	20 Yd. Chip Truck	\$650	\$3,250	\$13,000	\$1,010	\$5,050	\$20,200
QJF Services	Chipper Box Truck	Ford	F-550	19,500	15 Yd. Chip Truck	\$500	\$2,500	\$10,000	\$860	\$4,300	\$17,200
Total Land&Tree Service	Chipper Box Truck	PETE			30 Yard				\$1,500	NB	NB
American Contracting	Dump Truck	Internatioal		15,000					600	2400	9000
American Contracting	Dump Truck	Peterbilt	T11-Axle	76,000					760	3040	11400
American Contracting	Dump Truck	Peterbilt	T11-Axle	76,000					760	3040	11400
American Contracting	Dump Truck	Ford	T11-Axle	19,500					640	2560	9600
Nagy Bros. Construction	Earth Roller	Bomag	10-12 Tons	24,000	84" Drum				640	2560	9600
Nagy Bros. Construction	Earth Roller	Vibromax	10-12 Tons	24,000	84" Drum				\$960	\$4,800	\$19,200
American Contracting	Excavator	Bobcat	E42 exc	10,000	Grading bucket/hammer	640	2560	9600	960	2560	9600
American Contracting	Excavator	Kobelc	115 exc	24,000		800	3200	12000	1080	3200	12000
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Excavator	CAT	305		Excavator with Thumb				\$1,800	\$9,000	\$36,000
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Excavator	IHI	80	18,000	Multiple buckets and grapples				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Excavator	IHI	45	10,000	Multiple buckets and grapples				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Excavator	Volvo	235	52,000	Multiple buckets and grapples				\$2,500	\$12,500	\$50,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Excavator	John Deere	35D						\$825	\$4,125	\$16,500

EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION 2023-2024

VENDOR	EQUIPMENT	MAKE	MODEL	WEIGHT	Description-special attachments	Equipment Only			Equipment and Operator		
						Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month
Gioglio Landscape Services	Excavator	Kubota	KX40		Trench Bucket, Grading Bucket				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Gioglio Landscape Services	Excavator	Hyundai	130 LCD-3		Fixed Pin Demo Grapple				\$1,850	\$9,250	\$37,000
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	350G						\$2,080	\$10,400	\$41,600
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	245						\$1,360	\$6,800	\$27,200
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	135						\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	85		Thumb, Rubber Track, Buckets 20", 30", 48"				\$920	\$4,600	\$18,400
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	60		Thumb, Rubber Track, Buckets 18", 24", 48"				\$800	\$4,000	\$16,000
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	350		With 10K Hammer				\$3,200	\$16,000	\$64,000
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	245		With 5K Hammer, Grapple, Compactor, Pulverizer				\$2,080	\$10,400	\$41,600
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	135		With 1750 Hammer				\$1,680	\$8,400	\$33,600
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	60		With 5K Hammer				\$1,520	\$7,600	\$30,400
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	135		With Tree Shear				\$1,400	\$7,000	\$28,000
LRM	Excavator	John Deere	135		With Forestry Mower				\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	305	11,500	Mini Excavator				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	320	44,000	Excavator with Thumb				\$1,440	\$7,200	\$28,800
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	330	80,000	Excavator				\$1,760	\$8,800	\$35,200
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	345	100,000	Excavator/50' Reach Attachment				\$2,000	\$10,000	\$40,000
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	M320	44,000	Rubber tire Excavator with tilt buckets 24", 36", 60"				\$1,760	\$8,800	\$35,200
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	M315	35,000	Rubber tire Excavator with tilt buckets 24", 36", 60"				\$1,440	\$7,200	\$28,800
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	225	54,000					\$1,440	\$7,200	\$28,800
Nagy Bros. Construction	Excavator	CAT	225	54,000	With Rock Hammer				\$2,000	\$10,000	\$40,000
QJF Services	Excavator	Yanmar	36-6	8,500	Buckets 12", 24", 36" grading bucket and hydraulic thumb	\$760	\$380	\$15,200	\$1,360	\$6,800	\$27,200
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	35	8,000	2 Buckets				\$80/hr	\$80/hr	\$80/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	303.5	8,500	2 Buckets				\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	75	18,000	2 Buckets				\$120/hr	\$120/hr	\$120/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	314	20,000	3 Buckets				\$160/hr	\$160/hr	\$160/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	Volvo	330	80,000	3 Buckets				\$150/hr	\$150/hr	\$150/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	225	40,000	3 Buckets				\$200/hr	\$200/hr	\$200/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	336	90,000	3 Buckets				\$175/hr	\$175/hr	\$175/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	350	85,000	2 Buckets				\$130/hr	\$130/hr	\$130/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	35	8,000	With Hammer				\$130/hr	\$130/hr	\$130/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	303.5	8,500	With Hammer				\$150/hr	\$150/hr	\$150/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	75	18,000	With Hammer				\$175/hr	\$175/hr	\$175/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	314	20,000	With Hammer				\$200/hr	\$200/hr	\$200/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	225	40,000	With Hammer				\$260/hr	\$260/hr	\$260/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	Volvo	330	80,000	With Hammer				\$300/hr	\$300/hr	\$300/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	336	90,000	With Hammer				\$375/hr	\$375/hr	\$375/hr
Stone Construction	Excavator	John Deere	350	85,000	With Hammer				\$3,000	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	Doosan	300DL	68,000	Grapple				\$3,500	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	Doosan	225DL	50,000	Grapple				\$3,200	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	Doosan	190W	50,000	Grapple				\$4,500	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	Timberco	425EXL	50,000	Hot Saw/Tree Cutter				\$2,900	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	CAT	309	19,000	Grapple				\$2,000	NB	NB
Stone Construction	Excavator	International	7500	45,000	National 26ton 113 Foot Crane	\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000	\$1,500	\$7,500	\$30,000
Stone Construction	Excavator	Prentice	LT19000	54,000	Log Loader Truck				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Stone Construction	Excavator	International	4300						\$1,600	\$8,000	\$32,000
Stone Construction	Excavator	International	4100	4,800	Log Truck/Dump Truck with Grapple	\$600	\$3,000	\$12,000	\$2,500	NB	NB

EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION 2023-2024

VENDOR	EQUIPMENT	MAKE	MODEL	WEIGHT	Description-special attachments	Equipment Only			Equipment and Operator		
						Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month
Nagy Bros. Construction	Off Road Truck	Moxy	30 Ton								
American Contracting	Road Grader	Bobcat	753	8,000	6X6				\$1,120	\$5,600	\$22,400
Nagy Bros. Construction	Road Grader	CAT	12	35,000	12" Blade & Scarifier	700	2800	10500	800	2800	10500
Nagy Bros. Construction	Skid Steer Loaders	ASV	50	5,500	Attachments: Auger, Sweeper, Harley Rakes, Rock Hound, York Rake, Forks				\$1,120	\$5,600	\$22,400
Nagy Bros. Construction	Skid Steer Loaders	ASV	70	7,500	Attachments: Auger, Sweeper, Harley Rakes, Rock Hound, York Rake, Forks				\$880	\$4,400	\$17,600
Nagy Bros. Construction	Skid Steer Loaders	ASV	85	85,000	Attachments: Auger, Sweeper, Harley Rakes, Rock Hound, York Rake, Forks				\$960	\$4,800	\$19,200
OIF Services	Skid Steer Loaders	Bobcat	1550	8,500	Track Skid Steer 72" Bucket Auger 6", 8", 12", 18" bits, grapple bucket, 72" brush mower				\$1,040	\$5,200	\$20,800
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Stump Grinder	Rayco	R88D	3,500	Stump Grinder	\$760	\$3,800	\$15,200	\$1,360	\$6,800	\$27,200
BudgetTree & Stump Removal	Stump Grinder	Vermeer	SC60TX	3,200	Track Machine Stump Grinder				\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Stump Grinder	Vermeer	SC252						\$1,200	\$6,000	\$24,000
Newtown Arbor	Stump Grinder	Rayco	672DXH	4,500	Stump Grinder				\$1,800	\$9,000	\$36,000
Total Land&Tree Service	Stump Grinder	CBI	6800		Wood/Grinder/Stump	\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000	\$1,800	\$9,000	\$36,000
American Contracting	Track Truck	Wheeler	250		\$6.75 per gallon				\$8,000	NB	NB
Nagy Bros. Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	955L	35,000					\$1,280	\$6,500	\$25,600
American Contracting	Wheel Loader	John Deere	244	20,000	Forks/side dump	800	3200	12000	950	3200	12000
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Wheel Loader	Bobcat	T590SS	8,000	Hammer/Cold Plane/Sweeper	800	3200	12000	950	3200	12000
Connecticut Tree Doctor	Wheel Loader	Swinger	3000	1,000	Buckets & Grapples				\$1,000	\$5,000	\$20,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	Swinger	2000	7,000	Buckets & Grapples				\$800	\$4,000	\$16,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	Hitachi	HL100		1.75 Yard Bucket				\$1,100	\$5,400	\$22,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	John Deere	544 D		2.5 Yard Bucket				\$1,100	\$5,400	\$22,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	John Deere	444 H		2.5 Yard Bucket				\$1,100	\$5,400	\$22,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	Kubota	R530		1 Yard Bucket				\$1,100	\$5,400	\$22,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	Hitachi	HL100		With 12 Foot Snow Pusher				\$900	\$4,500	\$18,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	John Deere	544 D		With 14 Foot Snow Pusher				\$1,600	\$7,600	\$30,400
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	John Deere	444 H		With 16 Foot Snow Pusher				\$1,600	\$7,600	\$30,400
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	R530			With 10 Foot Snow Pusher				\$1,400	\$7,000	\$28,000
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	Kubota	624G		Forks/3 Yard Bucket				\$1,040	\$5,200	\$20,800
Giglio Landscape Services	Wheel Loader	John Deere	624K		Forks/3 Yard Bucket				\$1,040	\$5,200	\$20,800
LRM	Wheel Loader	John Deere	84		3 Yard Bucket				\$720	\$3,600	\$14,400
LRM	Wheel Loader	John Deere	938		With 16" Snow Box				\$1,640	\$8,200	\$32,800
LRM	Wheel Loader	John Deere	624G		With 16" Snow Box				\$1,640	\$8,200	\$32,800
LRM	Wheel Loader	John Deere	544		With 16" Snow Box				\$1,640	\$8,200	\$32,800
LRM	Wheel Loader	John Deere	84		With 9" Snow Box				\$1,280	\$6,400	\$25,600
LRM	Wheel Loader	CAT	938		With 16" Snow Box				\$1,640	\$8,200	\$32,800
Nagy Bros. Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	950	35,000					\$1,120	\$5,600	\$22,400
Nagy Bros. Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	966	45,000					\$1,280	\$6,400	\$25,600
Stone Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	908	12,000	Bucket				\$1,300/hr	\$130/hr	\$130/hr
Stone Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	950	42,000	Bucket				\$130/hr	\$130/hr	\$130/hr
Stone Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	966	50,000	Bucket				\$150/hr	\$150/hr	\$150/hr
Stone Construction	Wheel Loader	CAT	426	20,000	Bucket				\$100/hr	\$100/hr	\$100/hr
Total Land&Tree Service	Wheel Loader	CAT	966	45,000	5 Yard				\$2,800	NB	NB
Total Land&Tree Service	Wheel Loader	CAT	930	28,000	3.5 Yard				\$2,300	NB	NB

TREE Work	Foreman	Laborer	Equipment Operator	Traffic Person
Nagy Bros Construction	90	70	90	55
Newtown Arbor	150	100	125	75
OJF	75	50	75	50
Connecticut Tree Doctor	100	90	125	75
Giglio Landscape Services	67	57	85	55
Budget Tree & Stump Removal	40	35	45	75
Total Land&Tree Service	100	80	95	89
LRM	85	55	75	55
American Contracting	55	49	65	35

EQUIPMENT RATES

EFFECTIVE FROM JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024

by 8 Tue morning
day rate

RATE PER HOUR

Make	Model
------	-------

Weight	Description-Special Attachments
--------	---------------------------------

[illegible]

Make	Model	Weight	Description	Day	Week	Month	Day	Week	Month
JD	344 loader	20,000	Forks / side dump	800	3,200	13,000	950		
Bobcat	E40 exc.	10,000	grading bucket / hammer	640	2,560	9,600	960		
Kobelco	115 exc.	34,000		800	3,200	12,000	1,080		
Bobcat	T590 SS	8,000	hammer / cold planer / sweeper	800	3,200	13,000	950		
Bobcat	T53	8,000	Grader	700	2,800	16,500	800		
Lehrer	7000	16,000	8-15' screed	1,900	5,700	28,500	1,900		
CR	7000	40,000	16-20' screed	2,500	7,500	37,500	2,500		
Salsco	side power	3,000	4-7' screed	\$06	3,200	12,000	800		
Lyttel	Roller	3,200	36" drum	720	2,880	10,800	720		
Hammer	Roller	3-5 Ton	48" drum	800	3,200	4,000	800		
IR	Roller	12-20 ton	72" drum	900	3,600	13,500	900		
Hipac	Roller	10 Ton	72" drum	800	3,200	13,000	800		
Cold Bobcat	Cold planer	14"		350	1,400	5,250	350		
Bobcat	Cold planer	18"		375	1,500	5,625	375		
Int.	dump tr.	15,000		600	2,400	9,000	600		
Peterb, H	tri-axle	76K		700	3,640	11,400	700		
Peterbilt	tri-axle	76K		760	3,040	11,400	760		
Ford	mason dump	19,500		640	2,560	9,600	640		
Mitsuba (a)	compactor	14,700		450	1,800	6,750	550		
Interstate	trailer	12 Ton		500	2,000	7,500	500		
Cam	trailer	20 Ton		600	2,400	9,000	600		
Brandt	chipper	12 in.		700	2,800	16,500	700		
	Other Equipment		Available for rent						



Machines Rates w/operator
2023

1. Hay Blower	\$ 70.00 per hour
2. Finn 120 Hydro seeder (without product) With product	\$175.00 w/operator .12 per square foot
3. Mason labor	\$80.00 per hour
4. Ingersol Rand 843 Telehandler w/2 yard bucket and forks	\$175.00 per hour
5. Peterbilt 330 6 wheel dump truck 5 – 7 yard w/10 or 20 ton Eager Beaver trailer	\$95.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour
6. John Deere 333G track skid steer With Snow blower, Brush Mower, Snow Box, Harley Rake, Grapple Bucket, Forks	\$ 100.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour
7. Mack Tractor w/ dump trailer w/50 ton lowbed trailer	\$115.00 per hour \$150.00 per hour
8. Peterbilt 335 6 wheel hook truck	\$200.00 per hour with cans 12/20 yard containers \$400/ week rental no weight \$110/ton tipping fee
9. Peterbilt 357 Triaxle Hook Truck (20 & 30 yard containers.)	\$250.00 per hour with cans \$500 per 30 yard dumpster/ one week rental no weight \$110/ton tipping fee \$115/hour w/20 yd dump body
10. Peterbilt 367 Triaxle Dump Truck	\$115.00 per hour
11. Peterbilt 388 Triaxle Tractor w/50 ton lowbed trailer	\$175.00 per hour
12. 18" Concrete Curbing Forms – Flexible and Rigid	\$500.00 per week
13. Kleeman MS 13Z Screener 3 product screener	\$1,200.00/day; \$6,000.00/week
14 Cone Crusher	\$3,000/day; \$15,000/week
15. 30 x 48 Extac jaw crusher Model C12	\$2,800.00/day; \$14,000.00/week

16. 60' Stacker self-propelled	\$1,000/day; \$4,000 week
17. 24" Road saw	\$200/hr or \$10/ft
18. 1 ton roller	\$100/hr
19. 7 ton roller	\$125/hr

Plate compactors, vibratory rammer, lasers, concrete saws, wood chipper, pump, Hilti drills, etc. available upon request.

*Pricing does not include mobilization



Machines Rates with Operator

1. Finn T90 Hydroseeder without product with product	\$100 per hour one operator \$.25 per sq ft
2. Mason	\$70.00 per hour
3. Mason Laborer	\$60.00 per hour
4. Triaxle Dump Truck (Three available)	\$105 per hour
5. Ford F650 Hook Truck (12 & 15 yard Dumpsters available)	\$85 per hour
6. Kubota SVL-95 (Track Skidsteer)	\$115 per hour
7. Bobcat T650 (Track Skidsteer)	\$115 per hour
8. Kubota SL65 Tire Skidsteer (Three available)	\$95 per hour
9. Skidsteer Attachments- Log Grapple, Hydraulic Forks, Brush Mower, Snow Box, Harley Rake, Broom, Forks, Sweeper Mill Head	\$45 per hour
10. Powerscreen Box Screener	\$800 per day
11. Bobcat MT85 Mini Track Skidsteer Grapple attachment, Brush Manager attachment, Forks	\$85 per hour
12. Rotair Tow Behind Air Compressor	\$500 per day
13. Kubota RTV 2 person or 4 person with Dump Body, Plow and Sander	\$75 per hour
14. Walk Behind Power Broom 36" Toro	\$60 per hour
15. Stand on Aerator	\$75 per hour

Pricing does not include mobilization

Budget Tree & Stump Removal, LLC

Additional Equipment List

Equipment Type	Description	Equipment & Operator		
		Day	Week	Month
Nifty Lift - SD64	70 foot self propelled turf friendly, 4 wheel drive bucket	1,900.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
Nifty Lift - SD64	70 foot self propelled turf friendly, 4 wheel drive bucket	1,900.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
Log Trailer	tow behind log trailer with grapple	1,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
Log Trailer	tow behind log trailer with grapple	1,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
Giant 254SW	Telescopic wheel loader with grapple	1,500.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
Excavator	CAT 305 Excavator with thumb	1,800.00	9,000.00	36,000.00